OP \$665.00 8797713

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM657438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MMAX Investment Partners, Inc.		05/13/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Professional Fighters League, Inc.	
Street Address:	320 West 37th Street	
Internal Address:	14th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87977134	PROFESSIONAL FIGHTERS LEAGUE
Serial Number:	87977417	DECAGON
Serial Number:	87980227	PFL PROFESSIONAL FIGHTERS LEAGUE
Serial Number:	87980324	PROFESSIONAL FIGHTERS LEAGUE
Serial Number:	87385346	PROFESSIONAL FIGHTERS LEAGUE
Serial Number:	87385343	PROFESSIONAL FIGHTERS LEAGUE
Serial Number:	87385335	PFL PROFESSIONAL FIGHTERS LEAGUE
Serial Number:	87385325	PFL PROFESSIONAL FIGHTERS LEAGUE
Serial Number:	87059631	WORLD SERIES OF FIGHTING W
Serial Number:	86765024	WSOF
Serial Number:	86245391	WSOF
Serial Number:	85410102	WORLD SERIES OF FIGHTING
Serial Number:	87581522	PFL
Serial Number:	87778284	PFL PROFESSIONAL FIGHTERS LEAGUE
Serial Number:	87778287	PFL PROFESSIONAL FIGHTERS LEAGUE
Serial Number:	88000899	PFL
Serial Number:	88002513	WHAT DO YOU FIGHT FOR?
		TRADEMARK

900627013 REEL: 007343 FRAME: 0667

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88118644	WHAT DO YOU FIGHT FOR?
Serial Number:	88120159	CAGENOMICS
Serial Number:	88135147	
Serial Number:	88246175	SMARTCAGE
Serial Number:	88246171	SMARTCAGE
Serial Number:	86981513	WHO DO YOU FIGHT FOR?
Serial Number:	90129096	PREP POINT
Serial Number:	90503406	RUN IT BACK
Serial Number:	90717527	PFL FIGHT CENTRAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026312021

Email: valerie.purdy-pyeron@rieblinglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Purdy-Pyeron, Paralegal Address Line 1: 1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1025

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-3951

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	330508-00020 name change
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie A. Purdy-Pyeron, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/valerie a. purdy-pyeron/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=MMAX - PFL name change#page1.tif source=MMAX - PFL name change#page2.tif source=MMAX - PFL name change#page3.tif source=MMAX - PFL name change#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "MMAX INVESTMENT PARTNERS,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MMAX INVESTMENT PARTNERS, INC."
TO "PROFESSIONAL FIGHTERS LEAGUE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2021, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

6202087 8100 SR# 20211770447

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203200835

Date: 05-13-21

FIFTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:00 PM 05/13/2021
FILED 04:00 PM 05/13/2021
SR 20211770447 - File Number 6202087

MMAX INVESTMENT PARTNERS, INC.

MMAX Investment Partners, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- A. The name of the corporation is MMAX Investment Partners, Inc. The corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on November 3, 2016 under the same name.
- B. The Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of MMAX Investment Partners, Inc. in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the board of directors of the corporation.
- C. The Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation so adopted reads in full as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and is incorporated herein by this reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused the Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its duly authorized officer.

Dated: May 13, 2021 MMAX INVESTMENT PARTNERS, INC.

By: /s/ Jim Bramson

Jim Bramson

EVP, Business Affairs and General Counsel

247814584 v1

EXHIBIT A

FIFTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PROFESSIONAL FIGHTERS LEAGUE, INC.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Professional Fighters League, Inc. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II

The name of the Corporation's registered agent in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, whose address is 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801.

ARTICLE III

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL").

ARTICLE IV

The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000 shares of Common Stock, \$0.0001 par value per share ("Common Stock").

The following is a statement of the designations and the powers, preferences and rights, and the qualifications, limitations or restrictions thereof, in respect of each class or series of capital stock of the Corporation:

A. COMMON STOCK

1. <u>Voting</u>. On any matter presented to the stockholders of the Corporation for their action or consideration at any meeting of stockholders (or by written consent in lieu of meeting), each holder of outstanding shares of Common Stock shall be entitled, with respect to each outstanding share of Common Stock held by such holder, to cast one vote.

ARTICLE V

Subject to any additional vote required by the Certificate of Incorporation or the Bylaws of the Corporation, in furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the Board is expressly authorized to make, repeal, alter, amend or rescind any or all of the Bylaws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE VI

Meetings of stockholders may be held within or without the State of Delaware, as the Bylaws of the Corporation may provide. The books of the Corporation may be kept (subject to any provision contained in applicable statutes) outside the State of Delaware at such place or places as may be designated from time to time by the Board or in the Bylaws of the Corporation.

ARTICLE VII

To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law as it presently exists or may hereafter be amended, a director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except for liability (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or that involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under Section 174 of the DGCL, or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived any improper personal benefit. If the DGCL or any other applicable law of the State of Delaware is amended, after approval by the stockholders of this Article VII, to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the DGCL or other applicable law of the State of Delaware, as so amended.

Any repeal or modification of the foregoing provisions of this Article VII shall not adversely affect any right or protection of any director of the Corporation existing at the time of, or increase the liability of any director of the Corporation with respect to any acts or omissions of such director occurring prior to, such repeal or modification.

ARTICLE VIII

To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law as it presently exists or may hereafter be amended, the Corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of (and advancement of expenses to) directors, officers, employees and agents of the Corporation (and any other persons to whom the DGCL permits the Corporation to provide indemnification and advancement of expenses) through Bylaw provisions, agreements with such persons, vote of stockholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, in excess of the indemnification and advancement of expenses otherwise permitted by Section 145 of the DGCL.

Any repeal or modification of the foregoing provisions of this Article VIII shall not adversely affect any right or protection of any director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

ARTICLE IX

Unless the Corporation consents in writing to the selection of an alternative forum, the Court of Chancery of the State of Delaware shall be the sole and exclusive forum for (i) any derivative action or proceeding brought on behalf of the Corporation, (ii) any action asserting a claim for breach of a fiduciary duty owed by any director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation to the Corporation or any of its stockholders, (iii) any action asserting a claim arising pursuant to any provision of the DGCL or the Certificate of Incorporation or Bylaws of the Corporation, or (iv) any action asserting a claim governed by the internal affairs doctrine, in each case subject to said Court of Chancery having personal jurisdiction over the indispensable parties named as defendants therein.

* * * *

2

247814584 v1

RECORDED: 07/01/2021